

Andreas Engelhardt

Personally liable partner of Otto Fuchs Beteiligungen KG, Schüco International KG and Otto Fuchs KG

Andreas Engelhardt has worked at Schüco International KG since October 2012 and was appointed personally liable partner in September 2014. In addition, Andreas Engelhardt was appointed General Partner of OTTO FUCHS Beteiligungen KG with effect from December 1, 2020. On April 8, 2024, Andreas Engelhardt also assumed the function of personally liable partner of OTTO FUCHS KG.

Andreas Engelhardt is a businessman and has many years of professional experience, including more than 30 years in management positions at various companies.

Andreas Engelhardt is Chairman of the Supervisory Board of SURTECO GROUP SE in Buttenwiesen, a member of the Supervisory Board of BDO AG, Hamburg and Saint Gobain ISOVER, Ludwigshafen. He is also Deputy Chairman of the Executive Committee and member of the Board of Trustees of the KlimaWirtschaft Foundation, member of the Executive Committee of the BDI (Federation of German Industries), member of the Board of the ZIA (Central Real Estate Committee) and member of the Board of Trustees of the "Lebendige Stadt" Foundation.